TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BankTEL Systems, Inc.		04/15/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTS Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8370
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39705
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1775060	BANKTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102268395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (210) 554-5363

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 2: ATTN: Matthew M. Jennings Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35068.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Jennings

REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/mmjennings58538/
Date:	05/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc pro Tunc Assognment#page1.tif source=Nunc pro Tunc Assognment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0586

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BankTEL Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 5239, Lubbock, Texas 79408, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in **Attachment A** (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, BTS Acquisition, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 8370, Columbus, Mississippi 39705, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, any and all common law rights, registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto, and the underlying business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the May 19, 2006 Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") entered into by the parties, Assignee is entitled to a complete assignment of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment is being executed in order to ratify and effectuate the transfer of the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States, all common law rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereto and the underlying business associated therewith, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, ficensed, or conveyed any interest in said Marks or the other rights referenced herein, and Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Signed this 15th day of April, 2013, and made effective the 19th day of May, 2006.

BankTEL Systems, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Corv Newsom

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page 1 of 2

4574010.1

Attachment A. The Marks

Mark	Registration Number
Bank LEL	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,775,060
BankTEL	NA
BankTEL Systems	NA

	Page 2 of
574816 1	•

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/02/2013 REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0588